FORM 4

595 MADISON AVENUE

NY

10022

17TH FLOOR

NEW YORK

(Street)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Levin Easterly Partners LLC (Control of Control of Contr					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol FLUIDIGM CORP [FLDM]						Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title V Other (spe			Owner					
(Last) 595 MAI 17TH FL	DISON AV		Middle)		Date of /13/20		st Trar	nsaction	n (Mor	nth/Day/Year)				belo	w) T	X e Investo	below	
(Street)	ORK N	Y :	10022		- 4. II	f Amen	ndment	, Date	of Orig	jinal F	iled (Month/D	ay/Year)		6. Indi Line)	Forn	or Joint/Grou n filed by Or n filed by Mo	ne Reportir	ng Per	son
(City)	(Si		Zip)																
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		le I - I	2. Transacti Date (Month/Day	on	2A. De Execu if any	eemed ution Da	ıte,	3. Transa Code (ction	4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquire	d (A) or		5. Amo Securit Benefic	unt of ties cially Following	6. Owners Form: Dir (D) or Ind (I) (Instr.	ect irect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Report Transa (Instr. 3	ed ction(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾			08/13/20	019				J		528,427	D	(7)	8,4	22,622	I		By: Managed Accounts of Levin Easterly Partners LLC ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
Common	Stock ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾			08/13/20	019				S		151,011	D	\$7.01	46 ⁽⁸⁾	8,2	71,611	I		By: Managed Accounts of Levin Easterly Partners LLC ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
Common	Stock ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾														4	,996	I		By: A Managed Account of Levin Capital Strategies, LP ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾
		Ta	able II								posed of, convertib				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	eemed ition Date, h/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code 8)		5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) of Dispo of (D) (Instr	rative rities ired r osed)	Expir	ation	ercisable and Date //Year)	7. Title Amour Securi Underl Deriva Securi and 4)	nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr.:	Der Sed (Ins	Price of ivative curity str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Own Forn Direc or In (I) (Ir		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Number of Shares						
		Reporting Person* artners LLC																	
(Last)		(First)	(1	Middle)		-													

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>LE Partners Ho</u>		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) BEVERLY	MA	01915
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>LE Partners Ho</u>		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) BEVERLY	MA	01915
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address LE Partners Ho		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) BEVERLY	MA	01915
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>LE Partners Ho</u>		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) BEVERLY	MA	01915
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address Crate Darrell V		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) BEVERLY	MA	01915
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address Kalichstein Av		
(Last) 138 CONANT ST	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street)	MA	01915
BEVERLY		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

<u>Iviurpiiy Joiiii</u>			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
595 MADISON	AVENUE		
17TH FLOOR			
(Street)			
NEW YORK	NY	10022	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Address LEVIN CAPI			
LEVIN CAPI	TAL STRAT	EGIES, L.P.	
LEVIN CAPI	TAL STRAT	EGIES, L.P.	
(Last) 595 MADISON	TAL STRAT	EGIES, L.P.	
(Last) 595 MADISON A 17TH FLOOR	(First) AVENUE	EGIES, L.P.	

Explanation of Responses:

Murphy John W

- 1. This Form 4 is being jointly filed by Levin Easterly Partners LLC ("Levin Easterly"), LE Partners Holdings LLC ("LEPH"), LE Partners Holdings II LLC ("LEPH III"), LE Partners Holdings IV LLC ("LEPH IV"), Darrell Crate ("Mr. Crate"), Avshalom Kalichstein ("Mr. Kalichstein"), John Murphy ("Mr. Murphy"), and Levin Capital Strategies, LP ("LCS") (collectively, the "Reporting Persons").
- 2. The Reporting Persons are passive investors in the Issuer and are voluntarily filing this Form 4 as a result of acquiring over 10% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of Common Stock. The Reporting Persons have not acquired the shares with a purpose or effect of changing or influencing control of the Issuer. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any of the securities reported herein under Section 16 or otherwise. Each of the Reporting Persons specifically disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein that are not directly owned by such Reporting Person, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Shares held in certain separately managed accounts (the "LEP Managed Accounts"). Levin Easterly, as the investment manager to the LEP Managed Accounts, may be deemed to beneficially own such shares. Levin Easterly does not have a reportable pecuniary interest under Section 16a-1(a)(2) of the Exchange Act in the shares held in the LEP Managed Accounts as Levin Easterly receives an asset-based management fee for serving as investment manager to the LEP Managed Accounts, except that with respect to 110,601 shares held in the LEP Managed Accounts, Levin Easterly receives a performance-based incentive fee. The performance-based incentive fee Levin Easterly receives also does not constitute a reportable pecuniary interest under Section 16a-1(a)(2) of the Exchange Act, as such fee is based on the performance of the overall account, over a period of one year or more, and the shares of the Issuer held in such accounts constitute nor more than 10% of the market value thereof.
- 4. For the reasons set forth above in footnote 3, none of LEPH, LEPH II, LEPH III, LEPH IV, Mr. Crate, Mr. Kalichstein and Mr. Murphy have a reportable pecuniary interest in the shares held in the LEP Managed Accounts.
- 5. Shares held in a certain separately managed account (the "LCS Managed Account"). LCS, as the investment manager to the LCS Managed Account, may be deemed to beneficially own such shares. LCS does not have a reportable pecuniary interest under Section 16a-1(a)(2) of the Exchange Act in the shares held in the LCS Managed Account as LCS receives an asset-based management fee for serving as investment manager to the LCS Managed Account.
- 6. For the reasons set forth above in footnote 5, Mr. Murphy does not have a reportable pecuniary interest in the shares held in the LCS Managed Account.
- 7. On August 5, 2019, one of the Managed Accounts that held 528,427 shares closed. Accordingly, as of August 13, 2019, Levin Easterly ceased to serve as the investment manager for such Managed Account and as such, relinquished all voting and dispositive power over the shares held in the Managed Account.
- 8. The price reported is a weighted average price. The reported shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$7.00 to \$7.09. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Levin Easterly Partners; By: /s/ Darrell Crate, Chairman LE Partners Holdings LLC;

By: /s/ Darrell Crate, Managing 08/15/2019 Director

LE Partners Holdings II LLC;

By: /s/ Darrell Crate, Managing 08/15/2019

LE Partners Holdings III LLC;

By: /s/ Darrell Crate, Managing 08/15/2019

Director

LE Partners Holdings IV LLC;

By: /s/ Darrell Crate, Managing 08/15/2019

Director

 /s/ Darrell Crate
 08/15/2019

 /s/ Avshalom Kalichstein
 08/15/2019

 /s/ John Murphy
 08/15/2019

Levin Capital Strategies, LP;

By: /s/ John A. Levin, Chief 08/15/2019

Executive Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.